

International Headquarters

8710 N. Meridian St. Indianapolis, IN 46260 Contact: Wendy Bright Faust Executive Director P: 317.663.4200 E: wfaust@alphagammadelta.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 6, 2016

## Alpha Gamma Delta Installs Chapter at Rutgers University

(INDIANAPOLIS) Alpha Gamma Delta Fraternity is pleased to announce the reinstallation of Lambda Delta at Rutgers University, Saturday, April 30, 2016. Delta Phi Chapter was installed as the 193rd chapter of Alpha Gamma Delta.

Collegians from two chapters served as members of the imitating team: Zeta Eta–Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute and Zeta Zeta–Worcester Polytechnic Institute. Marie Ford Palmer, International Vice President– Membership, served as the Installing Officer and Toastmistress of the Installation Banquet.

"It has been an honor and privilege to work with the women of the Lambda Delta Chapter as they have built the foundation for their chapter at Rutgers University," Kerry Mallett, lead Leadership Consultant for the Rutgers University extension, said. "Their conviction and commitment to excellence will serve them well as they continue to develop Alpha Gamma Delta at Rutgers University."

The Installation Banquet was held at the Hilton East Brunswick in East Brunswick, New Jersey. Parents, sisters and friends of Alpha Gamma Delta joined together for this celebration of sisterhood. At the banquet, Marie Ford Palmer presented the chapter with its official charter. Janis Lang Bartosz, Trustee and Treasurer of the Alpha Gamma Delta Foundation, also announced the Alpha Gamma Delta Foundation would be giving two \$1,000 scholarship to members of the chapter next fall.

###

## About Alpha Gamma Delta

Alpha Gamma Delta is an International Women's Fraternity that promotes academic excellence, philanthropic giving, ongoing leadership and personal development and above all, a spirit of loving sisterhood. Guided by our Purpose, Alpha Gamma Deltas strive to attain a higher standard, thereby improving their lives, the lives of those around them and the communities in which they live. Together, we continually work to: Inspire the Woman. Impact the World. Learn more at <u>alphagammadelta.org</u>.